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PUBLIC NOTICE 

O. P. No. 4 of 2019, O. P. No. 5 of 2019, O. P. No. 8 of 2020 & O. P. No. 9 of 2020 

 
In the matter of application of M/s. Singareni Collieries Company Limited 
(SCCL) seeking approval of - 
a) aggregate revenue requirement and tariff for the period from 01.04.2019 to      
31.03.2024; 
b) truing up of tariff for the period FY 2016-2019; 
c) business plan for the period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024; 
d) capital investment plan for the period FY 2019-2024; 
for 2 X 600 MW of its Singareni Thermal Power Plant (STTP) for the control 
period comprising five years from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024 in accordance with 
sections 62 and 86 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 read with Telangana State 
Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions of Generation 
Tariff) Regulation, 2019 (1 of 2019). 
 
 Whereas, the Singareni Collieries Company Limited (SCCL) has filed petitions 

under sections 62 and 86 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 (Act, 2003) read with the 

Telangana State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions of 

Generation Tariff) Regulation, 2019 (Regulation No. 1 of 2019) seeking approval for 

for 2 X 600 MW of its Singareni Thermal Power Plant (STTP) in the following 

petitions. 

 a) aggregate revenue requirement and tariff for the period from 01.04.2019 to         

     31.03.2024. 

 b) truing up of tariff for the period FY 2016-2019. 

 c) business plan for the period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2024. 

 d) capital investment plan for the period FY 2016-2019. 

 
 And whereas, the Commission is required to decide the above said petitions 

in respect of the said project for the period 2019-2024 under section 62 r/w section 

86 (1) (a) of the Act, 2003. 

  

http://www.tserc.gov.in/


 Whereas, the Commission has placed the said application along with 

enclosures filed by the above said company on the website of the Commission that 

is www.tserc.gov.in. The application along with enclosures are available on the 

website of the Commission as also the website of the above said company. 

 
The Commission desires that all the stakeholders, interested persons and 

others in the matter and public at large may offer their comments, objections and 

suggestions on the above said proposals. The comments, objections and 

suggestions shall be filed in the form prescribed in Regulation No. 2 of 2015 being 

Conduct of Business Regulation available on the website of the Commission at 

www.tserc.gov.in. The comments, objections and suggestions shall be filed in 6 

copies. 

 
The comments and suggestions may be filed either in writing addressed to the 

Secretary TSERC at the above address or sent by email to secy@tserc.gov.in.  

However, in the event of mailing the objections, the same shall be sent in 3 copies 

as post copy confirmation. The comments, objections and suggestions should be 

filed before the Commission on or before 5.00 PM on 12.03.2020 with a copy of 

such comments served to the said company for its response.  

 
The Commission will hear the petitioner and other stakeholders including the 

DISCOMs on 18.03.2020 at the Commission’s court hall in Hyderabad    

 Sd/- 
COMMISSION SECRETARY (FAC) 

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 19.02.2020.    
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